



\$~8

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 673/2025
MANKIND PHARMA LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Nidhi Pathak (VC),
Advocate

versus

CAREMANKIND HOSPITAL PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Tilak Raj (VC), Advocate

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

06.01.2026

CS(COMM) 673/2025 & I.A. No. 15850/2025 (stay).

1. Parties were referred to the Mediation Centre. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that parties are close to finalizing the settlement. However, since the name of the defendant company has changed, a formal application is to be moved in this regard whereafter the formal settlement shall be signed. Some time has been sought to do the needful.
2. Put up for further proceedings on 17.04.2026.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 6, 2026/sk