



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 673/2025**
MANKIND PHARMA LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nidhi Pathak, Adv
(VC).

versus

CAREMANKIND HOSPITAL PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Tilak Raj, Adv (VC).

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

% **17.04.2026**

CS(COMM) 673/2025 & I.A. No. 15850/2025 (stay).

1. Matter is listed for completion of pleadings.
2. Perusal of record shows that parties were referred for mediation. It is submitted by Ld. counsels for both the parties that the matter has been settled and the terms of settlement are likely to be finalized soon.
3. Matter is already listed before Hon'ble court on 29.04.2026. Be placed before Hon'ble court on date already fixed i.e. 29.04.2026 further directions.

MS. SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 17, 2026/bk