



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 673/2025 & I.A. 15850/2025**

MANKIND PHARMA LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Rishabh Rao, Advocate.**

versus

CAREMANKIND HOSPITAL PRIVATE LIMITEDDefendant

Through: **Mr. Tilak Raj, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

At request of learned counsels for the parties list on 10.09.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 29, 2026/AK